As of April 1, 2015

Hiroji Onishi
Senior Managing Officer
Toyota Motor Corporation

* CEO, China Region
* Chairman, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd.

Date of birth: November 14, 1953

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor’s degree in economics, Kyoto University, 1977

Career

Apr.
Jan.
Jun.
Jan.
Jan.
Jun.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.

1977
2000
2001
2003
2004
2007
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2015

Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)

Project general manager, Product Management Division
General manager, Product Management Division
General manager, ITS Planning Division

General manager, IT & ITS Planning Division

Managing officer

President, Toyota Motor Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.

General manager, TMAP-Japan, TMC

Senior managing officer

CEO, China Region

Vice chairman, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd. (TMCI)
President

Chairman



