

Hiroji Onishi Senior Managing Officer Toyota Motor Corporation

- CEO, China Region Chairman, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd.

Date of birth: November 14, 1953

Home country: Japan

Education: Bachelor's degree in economics, Kyoto University, 1977

## Career

Apr. 1977	Joined Toyota Motor Corporation (TMC)
Jan. 2000	Project general manager, Product Management Division
Jun. 2001	General manager, Product Management Division
Jan. 2003	General manager, ITS Planning Division
Jan. 2004	General manager, IT & ITS Planning Division
Jun. 2007	Managing officer
Apr. 2011	President, Toyota Motor Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.
Apr. 2011	General manager, TMAP-Japan, TMC
Apr. 2012	Senior managing officer
Apr. 2012	CEO, China Region
Apr. 2012	Vice chairman, Toyota Motor (China) Investment Co., Ltd. (TMCI)
Apr. 2013	President
Apr. 2015	Chairman